

Questions and Answers for
South Central FY17 – Three-day Region III EMS Major Emergency
Response Group / Disaster Management Support Unit Full-Scale
Exercise

Question 1: Is the deadline of August 16th flexible at all?

Answer 1: Project chair visited with the school and they open to doing it on a weekend or during teacher in services and school would be willing to let drams students or teachers be volunteers for the exercise therefore, the training must be **completed by December 1, 2019**.

Question 2: For the six hour operational periods that would involve the time from check-in to check-out. That leaves about 3 hours for the actual exercise. Does that meet the needs of the entity?

Answer 2: As long as the learning objectives can be accomplished, 3 hours is acceptable.

Questions 3: Do we really have to provide separate prices for each service or can we roll all pricing up into one cost as long as it includes all of the required deliverables listed in the RFP?

Answer 3: One price is acceptable if all deliverables are included.